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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2022
Rotterdam, 1- - 4-12-2022

Event 31 Women, 100m Breaststroke Senioren Open
4-12-2022 - 10:21 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2022

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

Senioren Open

1. Tes Schouten HPC - BZ&PC 1:06.58 +0,66 A 893 19,1 31.66 1:06.58
Nederlands record senioren

2. Kaylene Corbett TuksSwimming Club 1:09.39 +0,72 A 789 16,3 32.56 1:09.39
3. Jimena Ruiz Sanchez Spain 2 1:11.15 +0,72 A 732 17,1 33.94 1:11.15
4. Siel Verstrepen Gzvn 1:11.51 +0,60 A 721 14,2 33.50 1:11.51
5. Anne Palmans WVZ 1:11.55 +0,71 A 720 14,2 33.12 1:11.55
6. Zinke Delcommune Belgium 1:11.79 +0,73 A 712 15,7 34.20 1:11.79
7. Charlotte Bianchi City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 1:12.08 +0,67 A 704 15,7 34.55 1:12.08
8. Lena Ludwig SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:12.12 +0,67 A 703 16,2 33.88 1:12.12
9. Jette Koch Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:12.61 +0,74 B 688 15,7 34.28 1:12.61

10. Brigitta Vass Romania 1:12.62 +0,68 B 688 15,7 34.38 1:12.62
11. Jill Nai Chung Tong WVZ 1:12.63 +0,64 B 688 14,4 33.68 1:12.63
12. Anna van Droffelaar HPC - PSV 1:12.74 +0,65 B 685 14,3 33.92 1:12.74
13. Georgia Cecile Els TuksSwimming Club 1:12.90 +0,71 B 680 14,9 34.49 1:12.90
14. Beth Dennis City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 1:12.91 +0,74 B 680 12,8 34.40 1:12.91
15. Sterre Hendriks PSV 1:13.08 +0,71 B 675 14,0 33.97 1:13.08
16. Anke Geeroms TSZ 1:13.19 +0,72 B 672 12,5 34.55 1:13.19
17. Kate Jill Meyer TuksSwimming Club 1:13.20 +0,68 R 672 12,5 34.16 1:13.20
18. Mare Schallenberg ACZ 1:13.30 +0,74 R 669 14,6 34.48 1:13.30
19. Margaux Wolf Bayot Belgium 1:13.81 +0,43 655 13,8 34.36 1:13.81
20. Alba Vazquez Ruiz Spain 1 1:13.92 +0,72 652 11,8 34.79 1:13.92
21. Grace Palmer Belgium 1:13.99 +0,63 651 13,6 34.54 1:13.99
22. Kellie Messel SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:14.19 +0,66 645 12,9 34.73 1:14.19
23. Kim Jansen van Galen PSV 1:14.75 +0,74 631 11,0 35.45 1:14.75

Lara Mertins SG Essen 1:14.75 +0,67 631 12,3 34.59 1:14.75
25. Laure Durez Belgium 1:15.54 +0,70 611 12,4 35.06 1:15.54
26. Zoe Vogelmann SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:15.95 +0,73 602 9,8 35.78 1:15.95
27. Chantalle Zijderveld HPC PARA - ZPC AMERSFOORT SB9 1:16.57 +0,58 587 940 9,2 35.77 1:16.57
28. Lisa Kruger HPC PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:16.85 +0,76 581 930 8,9 35.74 1:16.85
29. Martha Felkel Schwimmunion Generali Salzburg 1:17.15 +0,79 574 11,4 36.38 1:17.15
30. Fenna de Groot Albion 1:17.28 +0,68 571 8,5 35.59 1:17.28
31. Nina Zusterzeel De Rog 1:17.64 +0,70 563 12,5 35.23 1:17.64
32. Caitlin Ruane TuksSwimming Club 1:17.69 +0,74 562 10,4 35.63 1:17.69
33. Suze Creemers Hellas-Glana 1:19.22 +0,74 530 9,4 36.57 1:19.22
34. Anais Cornelissen Zwemclub Brabo Antwerpen 1:20.23 +0,67 510 8,5 37.31 1:20.23
35. Ilona Venema ZPC AMERSFOORT SB9 1:24.81 +0,74 432 692 1,1 38.87 1:24.81
36. Janina Breuer NPC Germany SB14 1:27.57 +0,77 392 611 41.88 1:27.57
37. Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14 1:33.81 +0,65 319 497 43.62 1:33.81
38. Mira Jeanne Maack NPC Germany SB7 1:45.17 +0,54 226 638 48.80 1:45.17
39. Verena Schott NPC Germany SB5 1:51.93 188 722 53.13 1:51.93
40. Katherina Roesler NPC Germany SB7 1:54.02 177 500 55.52 1:54.02
41. Jenna Gorter De Otters Het Gooi SB8 1:55.28 +0,57 172 325 54.75 1:55.28

DNS Fleur Vermeiren Zwemclub Brabo Antwerpen
DNS Emma Govaerts Belgium
sick Sophie Lenze SV Nikar Heidelberg
sick Joelle Vogelmann SV Nikar Heidelberg
sick Sienna Robinson City Of Sheffield Swim Squad
sick Jade Geurts WVZ

PARA

1. Chantalle Zijderveld HPC PARA - ZPC AMERSFOORT SB9 1:16.57 +0,58 587 940 9,2 35.77 1:16.57
2. Lisa Kruger HPC PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:16.85 +0,76 581 930 8,9 35.74 1:16.85
3. Verena Schott NPC Germany SB5 1:51.93 188 722 53.13 1:51.93
4. Ilona Venema ZPC AMERSFOORT SB9 1:24.81 +0,74 432 692 1,1 38.87 1:24.81
5. Mira Jeanne Maack NPC Germany SB7 1:45.17 +0,54 226 638 48.80 1:45.17
6. Janina Breuer NPC Germany SB14 1:27.57 +0,77 392 611 41.88 1:27.57
7. Katherina Roesler NPC Germany SB7 1:54.02 177 500 55.52 1:54.02
8. Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14 1:33.81 +0,65 319 497 43.62 1:33.81



Splash Meet Manager, 11.74989 Registered to KNZB 4-12-2022 17:31 - Page 2

Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2022
Rotterdam, 1- - 4-12-2022

Event 31, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, PARA

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

9. Jenna Gorter De Otters Het Gooi SB8 1:55.28 +0,57 172 325 54.75 1:55.28


